
ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predece% Complete

1 BUDDY ATTICK PARK PARKING LOT 
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

131 days? Fri 3/18/22 Fri 9/16/22 69%

2 NTP 0 days Fri 3/18/22 Fri 3/18/22 100%

3 PRE‐CONSTRUCTION MEETING 0 days Thu 3/31/22 Thu 3/31/22 100%

4 STAKEOUT 0 days Mon 4/11/22 Mon 4/11/22 100%

5 Field meeting with inspector 0 days Fri 4/22/22 Fri 4/22/22 100%

6 Construction 72 days? Wed 4/13/22 Thu 7/21/22 69%

7 TREE REMOVAL / GENERAL 
CLEANING.

7 days Wed 4/13/22 Thu 4/21/22 100%

8 INSTALL CONSTRUCTION 
ENTRANCE AND E&S MEASURES 
PHASE I

3 days Fri 4/22/22 Tue 4/26/22 7 100%

9 INSTALL  E&S MEASURES PHASE 
I

2 days Wed 4/27/22 Thu 4/28/22 8 100%

10 EXCAVATION TO BIORETENTION 
& PLANTING AREAS PHASE I 
(PLANTING AREA CURB & BIO)

5 days Fri 4/29/22 Thu 5/5/22 9 100%

11 RAIN DAY (NO WORK)  1 day Fri 5/6/22 Fri 5/6/22 10 0%

12 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB 
PHASE I (PLANTING AREA)

4 days Mon 5/9/22 Thu 5/12/22 11 100%

13 RAIN DAY NO WORK 2 days Fri 5/13/22 Mon 5/16/22 12 0%

14 DEFORMING, PATCH ALONG 
CURB INSTALLED, PLANTING 
MEDIA BACKFILL. 

3 days Tue 5/17/22 Thu 5/19/22 13 100%

15 EXCAVATION TO BIORETENTION 
AREAS PHASE I 

2 days Fri 5/20/22 Mon 5/23/22 14 100%

16 RAIN DAY NO WORK 1 day Tue 5/24/22 Tue 5/24/22 15 0%

17 FULL DEPTH CHANGE ORDER 1  2 days Wed 5/25/22 Thu 5/26/22 16 85%

18 RAIN DAY NO WORK 1 day Fri 5/27/22 Fri 5/27/22 17 0%

19 MEMORIAL DAY NO WORK 1 day Mon 5/30/22 Mon 5/30/22 18 0%

20 FULL DEPTH CHANGE ORDER 1  2 days Tue 5/31/22 Wed 6/1/22 19 85%

21 UNDERDRAIN INSTALLATION 
PHASE I AT 1 BIORETENTION

4 days Thu 6/2/22 Tue 6/7/22 20 100%

22 EXCAVATION TO BIORETENTION 
AREAS PHASE I  (2 SMALL)

3 days Wed 6/8/22 Fri 6/10/22 21 100%

23 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB & 
SIDEWALK PHASE I

1 day Mon 6/13/22 Mon 6/13/22 22 100%

24 RAIN DAY NO WORK 1 day Tue 6/14/22 Tue 6/14/22 23 0%

25 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB, 
SIDEWALK & BASES PHASE I

6 days Wed 6/15/22 Wed 6/22/22 24 100%

26 RAIN DAY NO WORK 1 day Thu 6/23/22 Thu 6/23/22 25 0%

27 INSTALLATION OF 
BIORETENTION LAYERS PHASE I

2 days Fri 6/24/22 Mon 6/27/22 26 100%

28 EXCAVATION OF FULL DEPTH 
PHASE I

1 day Fri 6/24/22 Fri 6/24/22 26 100%

29 RAIN DAY (ONLY 1/2 DAY 
WORK)

1 day Mon 6/27/22 Mon 6/27/22 28 0%

30 GRAVEL INSTALLATION AND 
ASPHALT BASE INSTALLATION 
PHASE I

4 days Tue 6/28/22 Fri 7/1/22 29 100%

31 4TH JULY HOLIDAY 1 day Mon 7/4/22 Mon 7/4/22 30 0%

32 INSTALL CONSTRUCTION 
ENTRANCE AND E&S MEASURES 
PHASE II

1 day Tue 7/5/22 Tue 7/5/22 31 100%

33 INSTALL  E&S MEASURES PHASE 
II

2 days Wed 7/6/22 Thu 7/7/22 32 100%

34 UNDERDRAIN INSTALLATION 
PHASE II

3 days Fri 7/8/22 Tue 7/12/22 33 100%

35 CLEAN ALL WORK FROM HEAVY
RAIN (7/12/22)

1 day Wed 7/13/22 Wed 7/13/22 34 100%

36 UNDERDRAIN INSTALLATION 
PHASE II BIORETENTIONS

3 days Thu 7/14/22 Mon 7/18/22 35 100%

37 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB & 
CONCRETE PHASE II

4 days Tue 7/19/22 Fri 7/22/22 36 100%

38 GRADING (EXCAVATION FULL 
DEPTH AREA) AND GRAVEL 
INSTALLATION PHASE II

3 days Mon 7/25/22 Wed 7/27/22 37 100%

39 ELEVATIONS REVISION B CPJ.  6 days Thu 7/28/22 Thu 8/4/22 38 0%

40 EXCAVATION TO BIORETENTION 
AREAS PHASE II

2 days Mon 8/8/22 Tue 8/9/22 100%

41 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB & 
CONCRETE PHASE II

7 days Wed 8/10/22 Thu 8/18/22 40 100%

42 UNDERDRAIN INSTALLATION 
PHASE II BACK FLEXIPAVE

4 days Fri 8/19/22 Wed 8/24/22 41 100%

43 PCO#3 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 
INSALLAION.

2 days Thu 8/25/22 Fri 8/26/22 42 100%

44 INSTALLATION OF 
BIORETENTION LAYERS & 
FLEXIPAVE UNDERDRAIN 
BACKFIELPHASE II

2 days Thu 8/25/22 Fri 8/26/22 42 100%

45 FULL DEPTH INSTALLATION 
ALONG DRIVE AREA BETWEEN 
DPW AND RECYCLE CENTER.

2 days Mon 8/29/22 Tue 8/30/22 44 20%

46 PCO#4 FULL DEPTH REGARDING 
THE CHANGES IN LEVELS AND 
BASE ASPHALT INSTALLATION 
(FULL DEPTH AREA PHASE II)

2 days Wed 8/31/22 Thu 9/1/22 45 0%

47 SWALE REMOVE AND REPLACE 
(EXTRA WORK APPROVED 
8/29/22)

3 days Wed 8/31/22 Fri 9/2/22 45 0%

48 INSTALLATION OF PAVERS 
PHASE II

5 days Mon 8/29/22 Fri 9/2/22 44 0%

49 5TH SEP HOLIDAY LABOR DAY 1 day Mon 9/5/22 Mon 9/5/22 48 0%

50 FLEXIPAVE INSTALLATION PHASE
II

2 days Thu 9/8/22 Fri 9/9/22 0%

51 LANDSCAPING PHASE I & PHASE 
II

2 days Mon 9/12/22 Tue 9/13/22 50 0%

52 TOPPING ASPHALT PHASE I & 
PHASE II

1 day? Wed 9/14/22 Wed 9/14/22 51 0%

53 STRIPING PHASE I& PHASE II 1 day? Thu 9/15/22 Thu 9/15/22 52 0%

54 GENERAL CLEANING & FINAL 
STABILIZATION

2 days Fri 9/16/22 Mon 9/19/22 53 0%

55 Substantial completion 1 day Tue 9/20/22 Tue 9/20/22 54 0%

56 Final Acceptance 1 day Tue 9/20/22 Tue 9/20/22 0%
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